 Mega™ IP
360° Panoramic
SurroundVideo® G5 Mini IP Megapixel Cameras
12 or 20 Megapixel (MP) H.264 All-in-One 180° or 360° Panoramic True Day/Night Indoor/Outdoor Dome IP Cameras
with SNAPstream™ (Smart Noise Adaptation and Processing) and Enhanced WDR™ (Wide Dynamic Range) Models
180° Panoramic
The SurroundVideo® G5 Mini is an all-in-one total PoE panoramic IP camera
solution available in 12-megapixel (12MP) or 20MP resolutions for both 180°-view

SurroundVideo® G5 Mini IP Megapixel Cameras Specifications
Model Numbers
Ordering Information
Model Specific Features
12MP AV12585DN AV12565DN
AV12586DN WDR AV12566DN WDR
20MP AV20585DN AV20565DN
Accessories (Sold Separately)
AV-CRMA Corner Mount Adapter
AV-FMA Flush Mount for MegaDome® Series and SurroundVideo® G5 Mini
AV-JBA** Standard Junction Box
AV-PMA Pole Mount Adapter
AV-PMJB Pendant Mount Bracket with Standard Junction Box
(Fits Cap 1.5" NPT, Box Fits 3/4" NPT)
AV-WMJB Wall Mount Bracket with Standard Junction Box
(Fits Cap 1.5" NPT, Box Fits 3/4" NPT)
MD-CAP Mounting Cap for MegaDome Series and SurroundVideo G5 Mini
Model Resolution Configuration Frame Rate* Features
AV12585DN 12MP 180° Panoramic 10fps - Binning
AV12565DN 12MP 360° Panoramic 10fps - Binning
AV12586DN 12MP 180° Panoramic 10fps WDR Binning
AV12566DN 12MP 360° Panoramic 10fps WDR Binning
AV20585DN 20MP 180° Panoramic 7fps - Binning
AV20565DN 20MP 360° Panoramic 7fps - Binning
** Replacement part for AV-PMJB and AV-WMJB
Dimensions
* Maximum with H.264 compression
3/4" NPT
180° Panoramic 360° Panoramic
 1.19" Configurations
(30.2mm)
 2.68"
(68mm)
 5.04"
(128mm)
Ø 5.77"
(Ø 146.7mm)
Create Your Model (Example: AV12586DN)
Megapixel
 Resolution Generation Body Type Compression True Day/Night
Ø 5.77"
(Ø 146.7mm)
AV
 5
8 5
180° Panoramic H.264 DN
6 6 True Day/Night
360° Panoramic H.264 + WDR1
12
20
1 WDR for AV12566 and AV12586 models only
Rev 002.002 © 2018 Arecont Vision®. All rights reserved. Arecont Vision, the Arecont Vision logo, MegaDome, and SurroundVideo are registered trademarks
of the company. AV IP Utility, Enhanced WDR, Mega, MoonLight, and SNAPstream are business use trademarks of the company.
+1.818.937.0700 | www.arecontvision.com  | avsales@arecontvision.com Made in the USA                     Available from A1 Security Cameras
    www.a1securitycameras.com email: sales@a1securitycameras.com